AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

PB3000011-00 POWER UNIT
PD2000078-00 SWING UNIT
PF1000488-01 WINCH SYSTEM
PG2000086-01 BOOM UNIT
PH1000463-01 SAFETY DEVICES (MOTION CONTROLLER)
PJ3000272-00 BUCKET SYSTEM
PJ5000003-00 BOOSTER UNIT
PK2000295-00 FRAME UNIT
PO1000127-01 INDICATION PLATES
PW1000109-01 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS
PX1000742-00 MOUNTING PARTS
PY1000748-11 OPTIONS,1

PY2000059-06 OPTIONS,2

ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+146+2+42095200046+UPPER+Spare+Parts

AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rema
1 36191070000 | MOTION CONTROLLER (AMC) 1 227533
36191070001 | MOTION CONTROLLER (AMC) 1 227534

000005



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

(***********)

ACCESSORIES

1

000331

000010




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Se
30 42731680000 | WOOD BLOCK (WITH RUBBER,T=80) 1
42738400000 | WOOD BLOCK (WITH RUBBER,T=100) 1
31 (Fr*exsrse) | EARTHING DEVICE 1
33 42475965000 | COVER,WINCH (GRAY,FOR KANDENKO) 1
34 (Fr*sesrss) ) MOUNT,LAMP (BUCKET,FOR NTT,OPTION) 1
35 42738221000 | WOOD BLOCK (KANSAI DENRYOKU/DETACHABLE) 1
(***********) WOOD BLOCK 1
36 (***********) CAB LE 1
37 (Fr*eesxsr) - SUPPORT (WINCH JIB,OPTION) 1
38 (rrxxxxea) | SUPPORT (WINCH JIB,FOR HOKURIKUDENKOU) 1

39 42501650000 | STEP,BUCKET 1 22
40 (Frxxxxek) | WINCH,JIB (FRP/INTEGRATED SUPPORT,GRAY) 1
41 42510290000 | CABLE ASSY (PC CONNECTION CABLE) 1

000013



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PB1100158-02 PUMP,HYDRAULIC

191
42 49 37 43|33 34 35 36 45 44 52 50

d \\
SRIER
GNP IS

NN s SN T
. |_\‘ Wit

31

E
-

6061,62 59 51 39 56 55 53

31

L 174 169 ﬁ—\ 178 |

51,175




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PB1100317-00 PUMP,HYDRAULIC

5?0

1 10 5402 3142122 2

2
_ _ | _ _
201
\l
o3 | | 1 e 119 €
) | € _]
11 ) )
202 203 204




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PB1110016-01 MOUNT,PUMP (EMERGENCY/L)

rEs IUVR,R Y2 (BEY anan/Lyvan)
KEY NO. MOUNT , PUMP (EMERGENCY /L)

K V2 M ouws
PUMP yHYDRAUL IC

NEZASSY
ELEC.ASSY (EMERGENCY PUMP)

NI

J\. 4t. "/9‘ ,DD_
PIPING.LOWER

7" L—FASSY kA
PLATE ASSY.,NAME

NAEVASSY
ELEC.ASSY (EMERGENCY PUMP RELAY)

&




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PB1300427-01 JOINT,ROTARY

2

22
23.24
27

AN

-~ W - Y,

23.24

FRONT -—

b=
<]
36,37

32
33




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark:

109 36630875070 | END,SPOOL 4

110 13115102030 | CASE (BALL) 4

111 80560005000 | BALL,STEEL 8 5

112 13115102050 | RETAINER (BALL) 4

113 13115102040 | SPRING 4

114 36630875080 | COVER (SPRING) 4

116 90131506015 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 8 M6X15

117 90131506025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 8 M6X25

200 36637490000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL 1

000029



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark:
1 42478183300 | LEVER 1
2 42475431200 | LINK 1
4 42478183400 | SUPPORT 1
7 80560006000 | BALL,STEEL 1 6
8 80720103010 | PIN,SPRING 1 3X10
9 37001200370 | SPRING 1
10 37000133460 | PIN 2
1 90172106020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M6X20
12 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
13 91410001400 | RING,BACKUP 2 P14
14 91002800700 | O-RING 1 1B P7
15 91410000700 | RING,BACKUP 1 P7
16 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 6
17 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 1 6
18 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6
19 80601110100 | RING,RITAINING 4 S10
20 37000401040 | BEARING,PLAIN 6
21 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8
22 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8
23 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8
100 42479232201 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL 1

000032



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PB1380106-01 POWER SUPPLY (ENGINE COVER)

‘w

30 31 12 13 30 31

\-é.=>\-

2325
26

21

R




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PB1380192-04 POWER SUPPLY (HYDRAULIC OUTLET)

T
Q JOINT ROTARY




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
93 36360821200 | FILTER ASSY 1
94 36360821210 | RADIATOR ASSY 1
95 36360821220 | HOSE 1
96 36360821230 | HOSE 1
97 36360821240 | CLAMP 4
98 36360821250 | TANK ASSY 1
99 36360821260 | SUPPORT 1
101 37002514530 | HOSE 1 L=1900
102 37002514540 | HOSE 1 L=2600
111 36360945010 | ELEMENT,FILTER 1
121 36360825010 | ELEMENT,FILTER 1

000044



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 90101208025 | BOLT 11 M8X25
2 37000553000 | PLATE 30
3 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING | 32 8
4 42421135100 | COVER 1
5 82466124001 | CATCH 2
6 80172804012 | SCREW,MACHINE | 12 M4X12
7 90302510401 | WASHER,SPRING | 12 4
8 42420385010 | PLATE 2
9 42422203100 | COVER 1

10 42420385020 | PLATE 2

12 90101206012 | BOLT 4 M6X12
13 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 6

14 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 3 6

15 42420386500 | COVER 1

16 42421135300 | COVER 1

17 90180208016 | BOLT,BUTTON 8 M8X16
18 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 9 8

19 90101208016 | BOLT 21 M8X16
20 42421135400 | COVER 1

21 42421135500 | COVER 1

22 90301010801 | WASHER 2 8

23 80175805014 | SCREW,MACHINE 8 M5X14
25 82464106403 | HINGE 2

26 42420385040 | PLATE 4

27 37000568200 | PLATE 1

28 42420385050 | PLATE 1

29 42420385060 | PLATE 1

30 37000130160 | PIN 1

31 80136340022 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X22
32 90303071401 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 14

33 42420385070 | BOLT,WING 1

34 37000547660 | PLATE 1 T=2.3
35 80620210080 | PIN,SNAP 1

000048



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark:
84 80400160129 | JOINT 2
85 91002801400 | O-RING 8 1B P14
91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14 227949
86 80430620600 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 3 L,G3/8-G3/8
87 80430620400 | JOINT 2
101 36601610001 | VALVE,RELIEF 1 227656
102 42340240500 | FILTER,OIL 1 227949
103 80491303020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1 L,G3/8-G1/4 227949
104 36672530000 | FILTER (WITH O-RING) 2
114 80400160128 | JOINT 1 S,G3/8-G1/4
131 37000927870 | JOINT 1
134 80400160131 | JOINT 1
136 80441010604 | FITTING 1
143 37000928370 | JOINT 1 S,G1/2-G1/2
151 36625000000 | VALVE ASSY,CHECK 1

000052



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PB1411588-02 PIPING,LOWER

23.24




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PB1910066-01 PIPING




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PC1011012-00 OUTRIGGER

FRONT =—

|

—

/ RIGHT AND LEFT

QDUTRIGGER




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PC1011186-00 OUTRIGGER (REAR,REFCTOR)




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PC1030328-00 CYLINDER,JACK

16 17 41
1415
L= ‘{"‘ — BT Ifr:!z' ;I 1= En
| / O]
“ d —ey e /f | = S—
7 ‘T; 6 8\ Q10 11112 13\

31




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PC1190042-01 INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

50

16

15

— 11

31 —

12




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | R

1 36132155010 | PLATE (BASE) 1

2 36132155020 | CASE 1

3 36132155030 | COVER 1

8 36132155080 | BRACKET 1

9 36131805010 | PACKING 1
10 36131745010 | POTENTIOMETER 1
11 36132155090 | GEAR 1
12 36132155100 | GEAR 1
13 36132155110 | WIRE ASSY 1
14 36132155120 | CORD ASSY 1
51 36132155140 | SPRING ASSY 1
100 36132150000 | DETECTOR,OUTRIGGER LENGTH 1

000082



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

3 91280439941 | SEAL,OIL 1
4 36081565010 | CASE,GEAR 1
5 80515006312 | BEARING,BALL 1
6 36081395040 | KEY 1
7 36081395050 | WHEEL,WORM 1 4X32-34
8 90102510025 | BOLT 6 M10X25
9 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10

10 80516006211 | BEARING,BALL 1

11 80601110550 | RING,RITAINING 1 S55

12 36081395060 | CASE,GEAR 1

13 36072725350 | BEARING,TAPER ROLLER 1

14 36081395070 | WORM 1 4X20

15 36081325110 | BEARING,TAPER ROLLER 1

16 36081325080 | SHIM SET 1

17 36081325010 | SPACER 1

18 36081325090 | RING,SNAP 1

19 36080495090 | GAUGE,OIL 1

20 36080235080 | WASHER,SEAL 1 M16

21 80316090040 | PLUG SOCKET 1 R1/4

31 36081395500 | GEAR,SPUR 1

50 36081560000 | REDUCER,SWING SPEED 1

000087



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Renr

22 91001004500 | O-RING 1 S45
23 91001207000 | O-RING 1 1A G70
24 36026412000 | PISTON 1
25 91300009500 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
26 91002802600 | O-RING 1 1B P26
29 80612110520 | RING,RITAINING 1 AR52
30 91002909000 | O-RING 1 1B G90
31 80801004525 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
32 91694004500 | PACKING 1
33 91410204502 | RING,BACKUP 1
34 91660004501 | SEAL,DUST 1
35 36025230060 | COVER 1
36 80541700030 | BEARING,SPHERICAL (NTN) 1 SA4-30B
37 80820003030 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
38 80720105025 | PIN,SPRING 1 5X25
39 82455106000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-M6F FE
40 91684009500 | PACKING 2
41 91411208002 | RING,BACKUP 2
42 91002909500 | O-RING 1 1B G95
43 82400000459 | CAP 1
51 36026429510 | CYLINDER ASSY 1
52 36026429520 | ROD ASSY 1
53 36026419530 | COVER,ROD 1
54 36026419900 | PACKING SET 1
62 42360120030 | CONNECTOR 1
91 82100002132 | CONNECTOR 1

200 42491050000 | CYLINDER,LEVELING (LOWER) 1

000092



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PF1010392-01 WINCH

500

30 27 34 119 15 10 20 12 17

320

24 14

— 107 %

WA

— 300

i
L 104
@16 —
| 110 < /
i
| 143 S S N
- 110 —+ ( N T S
02— == 25 -
- 134 —— A . N Y 6 —
|| 410 & \NE -
yljns | — 33 -
- 109 NN =S
—""| VALY SO, 1
- 135 A \ \ \18 }9
e 1371 108 | 132 !
- 139 310 1 5
L[ 112 118 116 115 420 1‘|’3 1|33T \ \

|
123 121 124

| 129 120 131 A-—=A
1 1 1

130
|

123 —

126 —

125 —

136
|

121 —

L 400

@® : SEAL KIT KEY NQ 490 ( KEY NQO.15,16,27,30,118,119,120,121,132 )




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42478760010 | SUPPORT 1
2 90201201600 | NUT 1 M16
3 90303071601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 16

000099




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 37001002260 | SHEAVE 1
2 37000307870 | SPACER 2
3 37000174490 | PIN 1
4 42220411000 | SUPPORT 1
5 42220410100 | JIB (FRP L=1800) 1
6 90101216130 | BOLT 1 M16X130
7 90303071601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 16
8 90201201600 | NUT 1 M16
9 90101210016 | BOLT 1 M10X16
10 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 1 10
11 42220400010 | GUIDE 1
12 42220400020 | GUIDE 1
13 90183106020 | BOLT 8 M6X20
14 42220041050 | PLATE,NAME 2
15 42220400030 | GUIDE 2
21 80516006207 | BEARING,BALL 1

000104



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PF1350084-02 WINCH,JIB (SUPPORT)

.@{___ __
St
ENE A i i

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO, 6



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

2 42220041050 | PLATE,NAME 2
3 42220610100 | GUIDE 2
4 37000504780 | PLATE 4 T=0.6
5 90183106020 | BOLT 12 M6X20
6 42220580030 | SHIM 2 T=0.5
7 37001002260 | SHEAVE 1
8 37000312170 | SPACER 2
9 37000302490 | SPACER 2 L=2

10 80603110350 | RING,RITAINING 2 C35

11 42220400040 | COVER 2

12 42220400050 | PIN 1

13 42220400020 | GUIDE 1

14 42220400010 | GUIDE 1

15 42220580010 | GUIDE 2

16 37000504770 | PLATE 4 T=1.0

31 42220400201 | JIB (FRP) 1

41 80516006207 | BEARING,BALL 1

000112




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PF1350116-01 WINCH,JIB

ErES Of0F, 3 T
KEY NO. WINCH,JIB
DAYF,¥ 77 (FRP/® YTV (FUI3v¥) ARER ~DD71205
1
WINCH,JIB {FRP/INSULATION) ~B5970144
" OfvF, ¥ 7 (FRP/£" YTV iFUI3IvH) APER 227126~
‘ WINCH,JIB {FRP/INSULATION) 590145~

D4 vF ¥ 2" (FRP/E® ==A3—-7425" (#22332%)
WINCH,JIB {(FRP/VINYL COATING)

DAUF 3 T (FRP/MYSAH S48 —boFI74F54498 VIV J°)
WINCH,JIB {(FRP/INTEGRATED SUPPORT)

DL UF L T (AD=ANT—ASLXD)
WINCH,JIB (MECHANIKAL ARM)




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PF1360006-00 CYLINDER,WINCH JIB

- _ _ ] | _ - ]
/ ( N

| O o O / |

=% | —

| 0O 0 O \ |
E—' .

13,17 4 K O

| : _ _ _ /\ |

O

TN Y

L. ] ] ! ] _ _ ]

ALPACKING SET KEY NO. 40 (KEY NO.Dy8,9,10,11,12,15)



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

PG1010821-04 BOOM

171

| 1744

- 261 4
- 261 -
(&)

- 261

1744¢.V

~ 261

173

182

171

174

- 261 &)
- 261 -2

- 261

- 261

v

173

172




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PG1220116-03 PIPING,BOOM

33




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PH1480043-00 MOTION CONTROLLER (AMC)

100

&) (<]
) ] ®
A
] 1 'II === === ===
b T bl R Y
i
& [ df ﬂ[
i
E ’/14 e u q
T} 5 1IN
|31
@




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PH1700148-00 VIEW SYSTEM (CAMERA/CLARION)




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42739091100 | VIEW SYSTEM 1 000144
2 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

000141




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PH1700178-01 VIEW SYSTEM (COLOR MONITOR,CLARION)

BrES
KEY NO.

E" 21— YZRFA (hS—F=#,25UF>E4/L/ 4 FIF)
VIEW SYSTEM (COLOR MONITOR,CLARICN)

E* 2— ¥RF4L (E=H)
VIEW SYSTEM (MONITOR)

N

E* 2— YRFA (DX3)
VIEW SYSTEM (CAMERA)




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PH1700232-00 VIEW SYSTEM (COLOR MONITOR,ICHIKOH)

ErES E" 2- Y254 (D3-F=F,4F29E4 ST-900/42X" )
KEY NO. VIEW SYSTEM (COLOR MONITOR, ICHIKOH ST-300)

E* 2— ¥RF4L (E=H)
VIEW SYSTEM (MONITOR)

E* 2— YRFA (DX3)
VIEW SYSTEM (CAMERA)

N




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PH1700237-00 VIEW SYSTEM (CAMERA)




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

PH1710009-00 DISPLAY

TO DISPLAY
i 2
1 \
[80E 7

3
\
/) f’\v Y o9, @) " tnon 53708 (\
i | ’-
i
|
|
| ~




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PH5030628-00 HARNESS

T¥| B

7+

Ly
¥

T+

¥

T+




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PH5031069-00 HARNESS

J I rrd iy




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PH5031082-00 HARNESS

CNDY

J

CN&O

®®




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PH5032282-00 HARNESS

CN&1
£

e
do75— (¥ 1E)




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PH5032350-00 HARNESS

100




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PH5032807-00 HARNESS




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PH5034452-00 HARNESS

(MBA)

©>




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PI11100007-00 VALVE,RELIEF

Agsembly Namg VALVE, RBELLEF ) LirtaivTwuve ww
20
) | ;
1112 10 34 8 e/s /6 7

kocon |




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
P11120148-01 VALVE,SOLENOID




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
P11140133-01 VALVE,CHECK




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+146+2+42095200046+UPPER+Spare+Parts

AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
P11140227-00 VALVE,CHECK

100

12




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PI1280041-01 VALVE,PILOT CHECK




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PJ3010104-00 BUCKET

oy BUUKEL

-

/\)i/

N




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42265592000 | FRAME 1
2 42261170010 | PLATE 2
3 90171112065 | BOLT 8 M12X65
4 90303501201 | WASHER,PLAIN 17 12 227847
90303501201 | WASHER,PLAIN 9 12 227848
5 42265591000 | FRAME ASSY 1
6 80136363050 | PIN,SPLIT 1 6.3X50
7 42261620020 | PIN 1 227653
42265980010 | PIN 1 227654
8 82456106000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 1/4-28UNF 227653
82455106000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-M6F FE 227654
9 82400000459 | CAP 1
10 90172112025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M12X25
11 42261370010 | PIN ASSY 1
12 42265594000 | POST ASSY 1
14 42261420080 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
15 80175303008 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X8
16 42262715000 | GUIDE 1
17 90101208014 | BOLT 6 M8X14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 6 8
19 36663470000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC 1
20 90172112030 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M12X30
21 90309341203 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12
22 36340360000 | REDUCER,SWING SPEED 1
23 42264510100 | PLATE 1
24 90171112030 | BOLT 7 M12X30
25 42264510201 | PIN 1
26 90180210020 | BOLT,BUTTON 2 M10X20
27 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
28 37000179440 | PIN 2
29 42265590100 | GUIDE 1
30 37000510170 | PLATE 1
31 37000575630 | PLATE 1
32 42264510300 | CHAIN 1 15.875X41
33 42264514000 | CYLINDER,LIFT 1
34 42264510400 | CHAIN 1 25.4X27
35 90201481600 | NUT 4 M16
36 90302041601 | WASHER,SPRING 1 16
37 42264510500 | ROD 2
38 90201481200 | NUT 5 M12
39 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 3 12
40 42260440090 | ROD 2
41 90171112035 | BOLT 1 M12X35
42 37000508520 | PLATE N T=0.8
43 42261561600 | PLATE,SLIDE 12
44 80184306012 | SCREW,MACHINE 12 M6X12
45 91850210545 | FASTENER 1 L=545
46 90171110014 | BOLT 6 M10X14
47 42264510010 | PLATE 2
48 37000520110 | PLATE 1
49 37002012150 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
50 37000577290 | PLATE N T=0.8
51 90101212020 | BOLT 2 M12X20
52 42265750100 | COVER 1
53 80172304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X10
54 90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 4 4
55 37000586760 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 12 227848
56 37000570860 | PLATE N T=0.5 227940
57 42200690090 | SHIM N T=0.3 227940
72 37000401010 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
82 80801003540 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
83 80806007540 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
84 42262711501 | SPACER 1

000229



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re!
111 42345023100 | JOINT 1
112 80491303020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4 L,G3/8-G1/4
113 80491303030 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1 L,PF3/8-PF3/8
121 91071011500 | O-RING 1 Y22550-115-A
122 91470000600 | RING,BACKUP 1 Y22021-06

000232



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
2 (FrH*sessss) - VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1
3 90172110035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X35
4 42262163100 | LINK ASSY 1
5 42264514300 | SUPPORT 1
6 37000160220 | PIN 1
7 80601110250 | RING,RITAINING 2 S25
8 90101208035 | BOLT 1 M8X35
9 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8
10 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8
1 42264514400 | ROD 1
12 37000178810 | PIN 1
13 42341770300 | CHOKE 1
14 37000308110 | SPACER 2
15 37000312990 | SPACER 1
16 80136363040 | PIN,SPLIT 2 6.3X40
17 42264514100 | LINK ASSY 1
18 90101206012 | BOLT 2 M6X12
19 37002011570 | PLATE,SLIDE 1
31 36052921000 | CYLINDER 1
32 80136340032 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X32
33 90236401600 | NUT,CASTLE 1 M16 H
34 91684004500 | PACKING 2
35 91001101800 | O-RING 1 1A P18
36 36051004000 | PISTON 1
37 36051002000  COVER,ROD 1
38 91001204000 | O-RING 1 1A G40
39 91694002500 | PACKING 1
40 36052922000 | ROD 1
41 91660002500 | SEAL,DUST 1
42 80622000250 | RING,RITAINING 1 SP25
51 36051579900 | PACKING SET 1
62 37000401250 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
72 80804025030 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
100 42264514000 | CYLINDER,LIFT 1

000237



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 37000537790 | PLATE 1
2 37000582910 | SUPPORT 4

21 42500471100 | COVER 1

22 42500471200 | COVER 1

23 42266281400 | COVER ASSY 1

24 42266281500 | COVER ASSY 1

25 37000565980 | PLATE 4

26 90183108020 | BOLT 4 M8X20

27 90183106010 | BOLT 2 M6X1.0

41 42266281410 | COVER 1

42 42442012650 | SUPPORT 2

43 42442012660 | BLADE 2

44 80172305010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M5X10

45 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 4 5

51 42266281510 | COVER 1

62 82400000311 | GROMMET 2 M L=1000

000242



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seric
1 (Fr*sxsxxr) | MODIFICATION ASSY (PANEL,LEVER EXCHANGE) 1
3 (rrxxxxea) | SUPPORT (BUCKET FRAME) 1
4 (FrHHswnass) | SWITCH,DETECTOR 1
6 (rrxxxxe) | NAME PLATE ASSY (BUCKET) 1

000247



A
P

T-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
N1013300-01 ELEC.ASSY (BUCKET)

=
gl

"'"i; [ =
SANN= RN -

sk HH

e\ -
61 62 63 I
10 s

CNEQ + CNE2 CN7 7., CN7Y

1

foa]

17 L

]
! |

(v

Qi i

H
CN57,CNSS,

13-71 NEWRIY-
14415416

CNE1CNB3,CNB4, CNBD
CNB&, CNB7 ,CNBF , CNG1

1" 8.9

o 0,
D
-] @

==
i



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial Nc
1 42653151000 | HARNESS 1 227563
42653151200 | HARNESS (MAIN) 1 227564
2 42651890300 | HARNESS (FOR DETECTOR,O/R LENGTH) 1
3 82100002002 | CLAMP 2 WR6
4 91810132530 | FASTENER 30
5 42653150100 | PLUG 1
6 82100002004 | CLAMP 3 WRS
8 42350250080 | PLUG (3 POLES,MALE) 1
9 82104503104 | SWITCH,LIMIT 1
10 90172105014 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M5X14
11 44430680200 | BUZZER ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
12 42474530100 | LAMP ASSY 1
13 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 16 6 227603
90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 12 6 227604
16 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8
17 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8
18 91850400601 | CLAMP 36
19 42350980010 | PLUG (6POLES,FEMALE) 1
20 91810130240 | FASTENER 30
23 90172206035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M6X35 227603
24 90813108020 | BOLT,WING 1 M8X20
25 90172106016 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 12 M6X16
26 36131690000 | DETECTOR,OUTRIGGER LENGTH 4 227603
36132150000 | DETECTOR,OUTRIGGER LENGTH 4 227604
29 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 6 M6
30 80136320012 | PIN,SPLIT 4 2X12
31 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 7 6 227603
90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 39 6 227604
36 82100002016 | CLAMP 2 WR25
51 82104501250 | SWITCH,LIMIT (2 PCS/SET,WITH HARNESS) 2
52 42653152100 | COVER 2
53 80172304030 | SCREW,MACHINE 8 M4X30
54 90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 8 4
55 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 16 4
56 90201200400 | NUT 8 M4
57 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
58 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 12 8
64 44960012000 | BUZZER ASSY 1
71 82165904020 | LAMP 1 24V 60W
72 90101212020 | BOLT 1 M12X20
73 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 1 12
74 37000159530 | PIN 1
75 80620210160 | PIN,SNAP 1
83 90101208020 | BOLT 8 M8X20
85 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 8
86 82104501140 | SWITCH,LIMIT 4
87 42651710350 | SUPPORT 4
91 42651893100 | COVER 2
92 90186206014 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M6X14
101 42651894100 | COVER 1
108 42651713450 | COVER 1
112 82400000200 | GROMMET 2 KG-012,L=250
121 82100000054 | BULB,LAMP 1 24V 60W
122 82100002838 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS, TERMINAL) 1
133 82400000201 | GROMMET 2 KG-016
142 34351562510 | BOX,FUSE 1
143 82100001841 | FUSE 3 20A,YELLOW
145 82100001839 | FUSE 9 10A.RED
158 82161202010 | RELAY 2
162 82100001836 | FUSE 1 3A
165 82100001840 | FUSE 1 15A,BLUE
167 82182809623 | DIODE 1

000255



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PN1013888-00 ELEC.ASSY(GROUNT CONDITION FONFIRMATION)

ErEE NAEZASSY (3" N YHHZUSW, /FA9F vADLY)
KEY NO. ELEC.ASSY (GROUND CONDITION CONFIRMATION)
. NAEVASSY (FL—4)

ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

N BVASSY (R4 04" F—Ahb)
ELEC.ASSY (SWING FRAME)

N




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PN1020028-00 POWER SOURCE (24V)

FRONT =
R
:it ]
| — !
o 24
.
L v

2
25

21422

33



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PN1080109-01 LAMP (O/R FLICKER)

® ®
1 f g 4= ,7, ,7, ‘7, j L == J 1
i @ ) @ ’@ o © l
= _ __ / \ __ __ =
7 |
3-21 4
5 (—RERODRA)
' — -- -- - - -
_-5:_::- - PR - S - S N - Q_ = = o =
. & g
() ’ .
L e @ @ O ( -- \
@ @ ! :
) . i ) ) ® | ] e
R C) @ © @ ©Q - !
A - o _ =
3-21 \
: 4 (¥° » o TERNBHEBORE)

FL—ARBTD U RS

U Ty LB



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PN1080259-00 LAMP (AML)

S S — - — . __ -
!"T" O _(? o B o ‘
[
| [~
1 'f' Iﬁhaﬁ}°l 1r
i A=A ]
L,L__ Q __ - - __B ol __
B C__ T — — o o o
1ep I
Y
LM}
—- - - - -
o Y- = = s R

| 1} t
1 ]: i :/
L3
N l\ /':\ » T e
\\k)} -’/ L \_) 'I‘.a"
\h_;‘f”f @ 9.
1
- 1 -
I |
21 22-31 141,
\.- /




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PN1080294-00 LAMP (FOR O/R CONTROL)

3,4
104 1415 13 6




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PN1140117-00 SWITCH,DETECTOR (INTERLOCK/SWING FRAME)

8!\
2

N
—a

:);
;%;“25
“\. CNl1l1

- |

-z ii q -z == -z — liel—
- 1"~ - T~
' Vo i
| -1 - I
CN44 s CN44b
r T
—r === i
BRAAL =22 [/ > IENSW
2



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PN1190002-00 CONVERTER (DC-DC)

10
_ | _
O O
@ PRI 5
2 i D B S
\\\ El 5_] r__‘jm—mn«m
%%@“%%%9% s LI
. )2 ﬂ pir Vi u®.: he
$Q@ I N v
@ an,, ,% @ J e
Oqo o O
7
T~ o o o | T /"
= ﬂ =%
1




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PN1350111-02 REEL,CORD




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
15 82182809623 | DIODE 3
100 42421134100 | HARNESS 1

000297



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42392583010 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 42331782090 | PLATE,NAME 1
3 42394783010 | PLATE,NAME 1
4 42331792040 | PLATE,NAME 1
5 42331782100 | PLATE,NAME 1
6 42391163120 | PLATE,NAME 1
7 42475721010 | PLATE,NAME 1
8 42393763020 | PLATE,NAME 1
9 42331322060 | PLATE,NAME 1

10 42331322050 | PLATE,NAME 1
11 42331322040 | PLATE,NAME 1
12 42331322030 | PLATE,NAME 1
13 42331322020 | PLATE,NAME 1
14 42331322010 | PLATE,NAME 1
15 42394783020 | PLATE,NAME 1
16 42331272010 | PLATE,NAME 1
17 42331272020 | PLATE,NAME 1
18 42331782110 | PLATE,NAME 1
19 42331272030 | PLATE,NAME 1
20 42394783060 | PLATE,NAME 2
21 42392583100 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
22 42392583110 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
23 42394782010 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
24 42391720040 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
25 42394783030 | PLATE,NAME 1
26 42394783050 | PLATE,NAME 1
27 42392583200 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

000302




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PO1014026-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (ENGINE UNIT)

T

| = \ |
vz == |
=)

Ll = —

B — e [ - ) e




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PO1080059-00 PLATE,NAME (LIVE-LINE WORKING DEVICE)

UMIRICDOWOWTE, BB ET—EXERBTHHAG X0,



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PQ1070046-00 CLEANER,AIR

100

50




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PV1020301-02 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

100
|

32

72

4l

27 26

36

o

il

23

kll 35

35T 1 Y 70
= © 66\ .
i 3 NN\
— =N\ SNyt 7
| ~— /S 7 i
b v N
By adk U 3 26 O ) O
¥ 22 ' a1 ) i
f R S RS
=1L 11— .
28 i

33
24

30 25 46 51 75

48 47 A-A |

65 5 69 68

i 1] [
F ] e
L

PV UNNN

54 55 56 57 59 58 53

-/

13




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Se
1 42470980100 | SWITCH,PUSH 1
2 82100002220 | CABLE 5 M
3 82100002173 | CONNECTOR 1
10 42470985000 | SWITCH BOX (ELECTRIC BOOSTER, 5M,NANABOSI,SINKOU DENKI) 1

000326



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Seriz

1

2

42460821200
42460821100
42460012540
42460012530
42460012550
42470330000

BLOCK,RUBBER (NAKAMURA)
BLOCK,RUBBER (WAZUMI)

WEDGE (STOPPER FOR TIRE/NAKAMURA KIKI)
WEDGE (STOPPER FOR TIRE/WAZUMI)
WEDGE (STOPPER FOR TIRE/JUSTIN)

ROPE (SAFETY,YELLOW:TD-TYPE)

NAPADMMDM

2289
2289
228923

000331



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Seriz

1

42460012540

WEDGE (STOPPER FOR TIRE/NAKAMURA KIKI)

000336



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

1

42731680000

WOOD BLOCK (WITH RUBBER,T=80)

000341



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) |
1 (FrHeesrs) - WOOD BLOCK 4 :
(FrHHwsk) | WOOD BLOCK 1 227890
2 42738221000 | WOOD BLOCK (KANSAI DENRYOKU/DETACHABLE) 3 227890

000346



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rem:
1 37000505120 | PLATE 2
2 90101210020 | BOLT 4 M10X20
3 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
4 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 10
5 42831401000 | BOX,TOOL (BOOM,LEFT SIDE) 1
6 37000582930 | PLATE 2

000351



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Enc
2 42834717510 | DOOR 1
3 42834717520 | DOOR 1
4 42834767510 | COVER 1
5 42834717540 | DRAWER 2
6 42834717550 | BRACKET 2
7 42834717560 | BRACKET 2
8 42834717570 | BRACKET 4
9 42832517530 | PLATE 3
10 42834717580 | PLATE 2
1 42834767520 | SEAT (WITH DOUBLE-STICK TAPE) 1
12 42834717600 | WEATHER STRIP 1 L=1400
13 42834717610 | WEATHER STRIP 1 L=1370
14 42834717620 | WEATHER STRIP 1 L=930
15 42834767530 | WEATHER STRIP 1 L=510
16 42834767540 | SPONGE (WITH DOUBLE-STICK TAPE) 1
17 42832917570 | HINGE SET (RIGHT) 2
18 42832917580 | HINGE SET (LEFT) 2
19 42833157580 | PIN 4
20 42831877540 | INSULATOR 1
21 82400000393 | INSULATOR 2
22 42833607540 | CATCH (WITH KEY) 4
23 42833607550 | CATCH (WITHOUT KEY) 1
24 82464046113 | GAS SPRING 1
25 42832697590 | BRACKET (FOR GAS SPRING) 1
26 42832697600 | BRACKET (FOR GAS SPRING) 1
27 82464105902 | HINGE 3
28 82466115200 | CATCH 1
29 42833157590 | STRIKER 5
30 42834717650 | RAIL (SLIDE) 4
31 42833077610 | BUSH 16
32 42500577560 | SCREW,MACHINE (SEMS) 2 M4X8
33 42834457590 | SCREW,MACHINE (SEMS) 1 M4X12
34 42834457620 | SCREW,MACHINE (SEMS) 2 M4X16
35 80192435010 | SCREW,MACHINE 12 M5X10
36 42834627560 | SCREW,MACHINE (SEMS) 10 M5X12
37 42500577550 | BOLT,SEMS 4 M6X16
38 99164406014 | BOLT (M6X14,WITH WASHER) 8
39 99164410020 | BOLT (M10X20,WITH WASHER) 8
40 42834557650 | BOLT 9 M4X10
41 80175804010 | SCREW,MACHINE 10 M4X10
42 42834457610 | SCREW,MACHINE 10 M5X10
43 42834717660 | SCREW,MACHINE 32 M4X6
100 42834761000 | BOX,TOOL 1

000356



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42441622600 | SUPPORT 1 227788
42442142100 | SUPPORT 1 227789
2 90101208014 | BOLT 10 M8X14
3 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING | 10 8
4 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 8
6 42441622400 | SUPPORT 1
7 42441622700 | CUSHION 1 227788
42441622700 | CUSHION 2 227789
8 90101206016 | BOLT 2 M6X16 227788
90101206016 | BOLT 4 M6X16 227789
9 37000551250 | PLATE 2 227788
37000551250 | PLATE 4 227789
21 37000570750 | PLATE 1
22 37000570760 | PLATE 3
23 37000571630 | PLATE 1
31 42441622300 | SUPPORT 1
32 42693793300 | SUPPORT 1
33 82430153010 | KNOB 1
34 90101212030 | BOLT 1 M12X30
35 42693793400 | ROD 1
36 37000311380 | PIN 2
37 37000169080 | PIN 2
38 80601110100 | RING,RITAINING 4 S$10
39 80172803006 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X6
40 90302040301 | WASHER,SPRING 2 3

000361



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pag

O©COoO~NOOADLWN-=-

42509300100
(***********)
90101208016
90302040801
(***********)
42503830200
91810132530
91850400601
42930890210
37002201980
42501430200
82100001837

SUPPORT
BATTERY ASSY
BOLT
WASHER,SPRING
BATTERY
HARNESS
FASTENER

CLAMP
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME (FUSE)
FUSE

—\—\N—\NB—\—\WQ—\—\

M8X16
8

5A

000

000

000365



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Re

1

42470590000

CLAMP HEAD (O.D.K 7.5TON 3M)

000370



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Ren
1 42473857510 | SCREW 4
2 42473857515 | SPRING 4
3 80560053000 | BALL,STEEL 4 1/8
4 42473857520 | HEAD (TITAN) 1
5 42473857530 | SPRING 1
6 42473857535 | PIN 1
7 42473857540 | COLLAR 1
8 42473857545 | SPRING 1
9 42473857550 | PISTON 1
10 91411003500 | RING,BACKUP 1
11 91001103500 | O-RING 1 1A P35
12 42473857560 | CYLINDER 1
13 42473857570 | HOLDER 1
14 42473857575 | CAP 1
15 91001101400 | O-RING 1 1A P14
16 42473857580 | CAP 1
17 42473857590 | COVER 1
18 42473857595 | BUTTON (PUSH ) 1
19 42473857600 | SPRING 1
20 42473857605 | SWITCH 1
21 42473857610 | HOLDER (SWITCH) 1
22 42473857615 | SCREW 1
24 42473857620 | BINDER 4
25 42473857625 | TUBE 1
26 42473857630 | TUBE 1
27 42473857635 | TUBE 1
28 42473857640 | BINDER 6
29 42473857645 | HOSE 1
30 42473857650 | JOINT 1
31 42473857655 | CABLE 1
32 42473857660 | PLUG (SANWA) 1
38 80136320010 | PIN,SPLIT 1 2X10
39 42473857675 | SEPARATOR 1
61 42473857670 | PROTECTOR ASSY 1
62 42473857690 | CLAMP ASSY 1
100 42473850000 | CLAMP HEAD (1ZUMI 8TO,3.5M) 1

000375



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

1

42473190000

CUTTER HEAD (IZUMI 6.4TON 2.5M ELECTRICSANWA)

000380



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

1

42473650000

ROPE (SAFETY,0.5M,D=24)

000385



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

N=2O0WoOoO~NOOCOULRWN-=-

NN

42470121000
42470122000
42470123000
42470044000
42475751001
90101216150
90303071601
90201201600
42220011200
42470121100
42470121200

ARM ASSY
HOLDER
CLAMP ASSY
HOT STICK
SUPPORT
BOLT
WASHER,PLAIN
NUT
SUPPORT
ARM

CAP

N =S S NN = 2 W=

M16X150
16
M16

000390




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

N=2O0WoOoO~NOOCOULRWN-=-

NN

42470121000
42470421000
42470123000
42470044000
42476851000
90101216130
90303071601
90201201600
42220011200
42470121100
42470121200

ARM ASSY
HOLDER
CLAMP ASSY
HOT STICK
SUPPORT
BOLT
WASHER,PLAIN
NUT
SUPPORT
ARM

CAP

N =S S NN = 2 W=

M16X130
16
M16

000395




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

2
<

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (E

O©COoO~NOOADLWN-=-

37002461530
80456240600
36631120050
82400000422
42310040050
82100001735
91810130230
37000925920
42478162100
37002471180
37000928400
42471437520

HOSE
JOINT,SELF SEALING (WITH DUST CAP)
NUT

FASTENER
ROPE (TETORON)
SLEEVE
FASTENER
JOINT

JOINT

HOSE

JOINT

CAP

QN G G G U (G G Gy

L=540

M20

L=465

000400



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PY1160092-00 BOOSTER (NON,BOOSTER)

BERNRTy FDORE

| L ‘\ 3 /)
O \ ;\m]_nﬁ r'\k_r)_:- %-!

WU U)

-2 Q0
oo0800b ANS. OJ[
L @ aa OS2
o=

6

SEE FIG.PN10O1 (BUCKET)




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Ei
1 42479232100 | SUPPORT 1
2 80456240600 | JOINT,SELF SEALING (WITH DUST CAP) 2
3 42475533100 | LEVER 1
4 82430208020 | GRIP 1
5 90101206010 | BOLT 2 M6X1.0
6 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 2 6
7 36631120050 | NUT 2 M20
8 42479232201 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL 1
9 37002471180 | HOSE 1 L=465
10 82104501180 | SWITCH,LIMIT 1
11 37000929040 | JOINT 2
12 42310040050 | ROPE (TETORON) 2
13 82100001735 | SLEEVE 4
14 91810130230 | FASTENER 10
15 37000925920 | JOINT 1
16 37000526010 | PLATE 2
17 37000928400 | JOINT 1
18 80301050100 | FITTING 2
19 42478183020 | PLATE,NAME 1
20 42478183030 | PLATE,NAME 1
21 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
22 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
23 80302090161 | FITTING 2 KCO12-030N
24 80400160209 | CAP 1
25 80400160210 | CAP 1
26 89630701000 | HOSE,VINYL 2 10X15,1M
27 91801300160 | CLIP 1 D=14-16
41 42471437520 | CAP 2

000409



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42736653010 | COVER (SIDE) 1
2 91002806000 | O-RING 1 1B P60
3 91411006000 | RING,BACKUP 1 P60
4 36050345020 | HEAD 1
5 12235104020 | SPRING 1
6 80560061000 | BALL,STEEL 1 3/8
7 36050345030 | PACKING SET 1
8 36051485020 | TUBE 1
9 42736653020 | TUBE 1
10 91001209500 | O-RING 2 1A G95
11 36050395042 | COVER (B) 1
12 91411004200 | RING,BACKUP 1 P42
13 91001104200 | O-RING 1 1A P42
14 36050395051 | ROD 1
15 36050395061 | TUBE 1
16 36050395071 | ROD,PUSH 1
17 91002802600 | O-RING 1 1B P26
18 36050345090 | PISTON 1
19 91411009000 | RING,BACKUP 2 P90
20 91001109000 | O-RING 1 1A P90
21 36050125110 | NUT 1
22 36050845012 | COVER (SIDE) 1
23 91002801200 | O-RING 1 1B P12
24 80602110170 | RING,RITAINING 1 R17
25 91002801000 | O-RING 2 1B P10
26 90201201000 | NUT 1 M10
27 36050125130 | BUSH 1
28 91001100800 | O-RING 1 1A P8
29 91411000800 | RING,BACKUP 1
30 36050395102 | BOLT,STUD 4 M14X1.5
31 90209701400 | NUT 4 M14
32 36050801400 | WASHER,PLAIN 4
33 91002909500 | O-RING 2 1B G95
34 90131505015 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M5X15
35 90740006060 | SCREW,SET 1 M6X6
36 42732457530 | PLATE ASSY 1
38 90131508020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M8X20
39 42475953000 | SWITCH,BOOSTER 1
40 80316030040 | PLUG 1 PT1/4
41 91002800800 | O-RING 1 1B P8
50 42736603000 | BOOSTER 1

000414



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial Nc
1 42474530100 | LAMP ASSY 1
2 90813108020 | BOLT,WING 1 M8X20
3 91810130240 | FASTENER 1
4 82100002002 | CLAMP 2 WR6
5 90201200600 | NUT 2 M6
6 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 2 6
7 42736670100 | HARNESS 1
8 42736670200 | SUPPORT 1
21 82165904020 | LAMP 1 24V 60W
22 90101212020 | BOLT 1 M12X20
23 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 1 12
24 37000159530 | PIN 1
25 80620210160 | PIN,SNAP 1
31 82100000054 | BULB,LAMP 1 24V 60W
36 82100002838 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS, TERMINAL) 1

000419



Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name

Qty | Unit | Technical Data

1| | (w****sse) T BOOSTER (AIR&ELECTRIC)
BOOSTER (WIRING/ELEC.SELECTOR)

BOOSTER (PIPING/AIR&ELEC.SELECT.)

2 (***********)

3

(***********)

000424




AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER
PY1550029-01 TOOL SUPPORT (JIB STOWING)

3
4,13

11.12



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Er
5 80456210600 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 2
10 42472480000 | HOSE,BOOSTER (FEMALE-FEMALE,3M) 1

000433



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No

1 80456210600 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1
2 42471807510 | HOSE ASSY 1 2M
3 42470362100 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1
4 42471807520 | HOSE,AIR 1 2M
5 42470362200 | PUMP 1
6 80456240600 | JOINT,SELF SEALING (WITH DUST CAP) 1
7 42470367840 | TUBE 2 25X0.15M
8 42470367780 | JOINT 1

21 42471437520 | CAP 1

50 42471800000  HOSE,BOOSTER (WITH AIR BALLOON,2M) 1

000438



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rema

2 42460011010 | EARTH 1
3 90101208012 | BOLT 2 M8X12
4 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
5 90101210016 | BOLT 4 M10X16
6 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
7 42737940100 | SUPPORT 1

21 36160370000 | REEL,CORD (FOR EARTHING) 1

22 37002702730 | CABLE ASSY 1 8X10000

23 82124331000 | CLIP (WITH CAP/BLACK) 1

24 90201200500 | NUT 1 M5

25 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 1 5

26 90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 5

41 42733317510 | CAP 1

000443



AT-146-2 42095200046 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

2
<

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

=000 WON-

—

42472191000
80460003080
37002417130
91810132530
80456020610
42340013200
42340017550
42340017510

WRENCH,IMPACT

JOINT

HOSE

FASTENER

JOINT,SELF SEALING
JOINT,SELF SEALING (WITH CAP)
CAP (DUST)

CAP (DUST)

_ A S S GNN =

S,G3/8-3/4-16UNF
L=2900

000448



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+146+2+42095200046+UPPER+Spare+Parts

